## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



7 October 2022

General Manager ASX Market Announcements Australian Securities Exchange Limited PO Box H224 Australia Square Sydney NSW 1215

## BSA Secures Smart Metering Services roll out agreement with Intellihub Australia

**Sydney, 7 October 2022:** BSA Limited (ASX:BSA) is pleased to announce it has secured an agreement with Intellihub Australia for the roll out of Smart Metering Services with an initial term of 12 months.

BSA will be installing Intellihub Smart Metering Services across New South Wales, Queensland, and South Australia further expanding BSA's existing Smart Metering business in these key markets. The works will support Intellihub's growth across Australia as a leading supplier of innovative metering and data solutions. The contract is expected to generate in excess of \$5m of revenue for BSA in the first year of the program with ongoing revenues expected as BSA and Intellihub work together to expand and extend their partnership.

BSA Interim CEO Arno Becker said "BSA is excited to be delivering advanced metering infrastructure for Intellihub and to be at the forefront of innovative new energy services and solutions at a time when such solutions are more important than ever."

This announcement is authorised by the board

BSA Limited T: +61 2 8748 2464 E: corporate@bsa.com.au